This matter is being dealt with by:

Name Jilly Walden

Reference: NCC-037179-19

T 0115 977 2788

E complaints@nottscc.gov.uk

W www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk



13 May 2019

Request for Information: Ref NCC-037179-19 Town or Village Greens

Thank you for your request for information relating to Town or Village Greens I can now let you have the following information in response to the questions you raised.

Please provide the names and locations of all parcels of land registered within Nottinghamshire as Town or Village Green, and/or as Common, which

- A) are also regularly or from time to time used for organised sport by schools and/or clubs. The registers held by Nottinghamshire County Council do not record the requested information. This is more likely to be held by individual landowners.
- B) became registered during 2006 2018 inclusive.
 - 1) Attenborough Register Unit No.VG88
 - 2)Coddington, 'Old Hall Gardens' Register Unit No. VG89

We hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly using the contact details below. In addition and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publish previous Freedom of Information Requests and answers on our website, <u>click here</u> to see the Disclosure logs.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the

Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

or email: FOI@nottscc.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

Name: Jilly Walden

Position: Complaints information and Mediation Officer

Nottinghamshire County Council